UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2116746424 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 06/16/2021 03:07 PM Pg: 1 of 6

Dec ID 20210601658353

City Stamp 0-981-828-880

File Number: 21144959R

This instrument prepared by: Ross M. Rosenberg, Esq., Rosenberg LPA, Attorneys At Law, 9078 Union Centre Blvd., Suite 350, West Chester, Ohio 45069 (513) 247-9605.

After Recording Return To: Avenue 365 Lender Services, LLC 1100 Virginia Drive, Suite 130 Fort Washington, PA 19034

Mail Tax Statements To: Zachary Glennon and Arlise Johnston: 925 West Windsor Avenue Unit 1E, Chicago, IL 60640

PROPERTY APPRAISAL (TAX/APN) PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 14172220241001

OUITCLAIM DEED

Exempt: Section: 35 ILCS 200/31-45(e): Decds or trust documents where the actual consideration is less than \$100

Zachary Glennon, married, whose mailing address is 925 West Windsor Average Unit 1E, Chicago, IL 60640, hereinafter grantor, for \$0.00 (Zero Dollars and Zero Cents) in consideration paid, grants and quitclaims to Zachary Glennon and Arlise Johnston, a married couple, as tenants by the entirety, hereinafter grantees, whose tax mailing address is 925 West Windsor Avenue Unit 1E, Chicago, IL 60640, with quitclaim covenants, all right, title, interest and claim to the following land in the following real property:

THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

| R | EAL ESTATE TRANS | 08-Jun-2021 | |
|---|--------------------|----------------|---------------|
| _ | | CHICAGO: | 0.00 |
| | | CTA: | 0.00 |
| | | TOTAL: | 0.00 * |
| | 14.17-222-024-1001 | 20210601669353 | 0.001.000.000 |

14-17-222-024-1001 | 20210601658353 | 0-981-828-880

^{*} Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT IE IN THE NORTH SHORE CONDOMINIUM ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 4 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 16, 17 AND EAST '/2 OF LOT 18 IN H.J. WALLINGFORD'S SUBDIVISION OF 15 RODS SOUTH AND ADJOINING THE NORTH 95 RODS OF THE EAST '/2 OF THE NORTHEAST, SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY VEGA DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC., RECORD'LD IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 0020617588

TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACE S-I, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0020617588.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES CONVEYLD UNTO ZACHARY GLENNON, BY VIRTUE OF WARRANTY DEED FROM BRIAN CARMELENGO, AN UNMARRIED MAN, DATED JUNE 24, 2006, RECORDED JUNE 30, 2006, IN UNSTRUMENT: 0618144028.

Property Address is: 925 West Windsor Avenue Unit 1F, Chicago, IL 60640

Seller makes no representations or warranties, of any kind of nature whatsoever, other than those set out above, whether expressed, implied, implied by law, or otherwise, concerning the condition of the title of the property prior to the date the seller acquired true.

The real property described above is conveyed subject to and with the benefit of: All easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; in so far as in force applicable.

The real property described above is conveyed subject to the following: All exements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; All legal highways; Zoning, building and other laws, ordinances and regulations; Real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable; Rights of tenants in possession.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity and claim whatsoever of the said grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the grantees forever.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| Executed by the undersigned on 11 au 14, 2021: |
|--|
| Tork Ch |
| Zachary Glennon |
| |
| |
| STATE OF TELLIPOIS |
| COUNTY OF COOK |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on, 2021 by |
| Zachary Glennon who is personally known to me or has produced Triver's Licenseas |
| identification, and furthermore, the aforementioned person has acknowledged that his/her signature |
| was his/her free and voluntary act for the purposes set forth in this instrument. |
| |
| Name of Page 55 |
| JENNIFER RODRIGUEZ Official Seal |
| and the second of the second o |
| My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2023 |
| |
| |
| |
| 4 |
| |
| |
| ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |
| |
| |
| Section 1985 |
| Notary Public - State of Millions My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2023 |
| |

2116746424 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MUNICIPAL TRANSFER STAMP (If Required)

COUNTY/ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP (If Required)

EXEMPT under provisions of Paragraph (e) Section 31-45, Property Tax Code.

Date: 6/7/

TODERTY OF COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Buyer, Seller or Representative

2116746424 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| Dated 1-1 , 20 21 | |
|---|---|
| Subscribed and worn to before Me by the said this 1-1 day of 1-12. | JENNIFER RODRIGUEZ Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2023 |
| NOTARY PUBLIC PORTON | 3 |

The Grantee or his agent affirms and verifies hat the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date 1-2021

Signature of Grantee or Agent

Signature of Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before

Me by the said 200 hary Glesson and Artise Johnson

2021.

NOTARY PUBLIC ROOMS

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses. (Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

JENNIFER RODRIGUEZ Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2023

2116746424 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Plat Act Affidavit

| STATE OF This size |))SS | DOCUMENT NUMBER |
|--------------------|----------|-----------------|
| COUNTY OF COOK | j | |

I, (Name Colors State Schools) being duly sworn on oath, state that I/We own or are acting as the attorney in fact on behalf of the owner and state that this property925 West Windsor Avenue Unit 1E, Chicago, 1L 60640, and the attached deed is not in violation of the Plat Act, Ch. 765 ILCS 205/1.1(b), as the provisions of this Act do not apply and no plat is required due to the following allowed exception (Circle the number applicable to the attached deed):

- 1. The division of subdivision of land into parcels or tracts of 5 acres or more in size which does not involve any new streets or easements of access;
- 2. The division or 1 ots and blocks of less than 1 acre in any recorded subdivision which does not involve any new streets or easements of access:
- 3. The sale or exchange of parcels of land between owners of adjoining and contiguous land;
- The conveyance of parcels of lar.d or interests therein for use as a right of way for railroads or other public utility facilities and other pipe lines which does not involve any new streets or easements of access;
- 5. The conveyance of land owned by ratir and or other public utility which does not involve any new streets or easements of access;
- The conveyance of land for highway or other profic purposes or grants or conveyances relating to the dedication of land for public use or instruments relating to the vacation of land impressed with a public use;
- 7. Conveyance made to correct descriptions in prior conveyances.
- 8. The sale or exchange of parcels or tracts of land following the division into no more than 2 parts of a particular parcel or tract of land existing on July 17, 1959 and not involving any new streets or easements of access.
- 9. The sale of a single lot of less than 5 acres from a larger tract when a survey is made by an Illinois Registered Land surveyor; provided, that this exemption shall not apply to the sale of any subsequent lots from the same larger tract of land, as determined by the dimensions and configuration of the larger tract on October 1, 1973 and provided also that this exemption does not invalidate any local requirements applicable to the subdivision of land.
- 10. The conveyance of land does not involve any land division and is described in the same argumen as title was taken by grantor(s).

AFFIANT further states that this affidavit is made for the purpose of inducing the recording of a Deed in the COUNTY, ILLINOIS, to accept the attached deed for recording, and that all local requirements applicable to the subdivision of land are met by the attached deed and the land described therein.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 14 day of 1202

Signature)

NOTARY: (seal)

JENNIFER RODRIGUEZ Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2023